high deltas (i.e., difference of modelled pathway with historical data), certainly several of the used harmonisation methods 46
could project the harmonised data to have very large deviations from original scenario data.  47

To provide an overview of the reason that scenarios were filtered out, we provide three illustrations. Supplementary Figure 48
2 shows by model framework how many scenarios were excluded because of the vetting process, grouped by high-level reason. 49
Supplementary Table 1 shows a disaggregation of the vetting and how many scenarios were affected by these vetting rules. 50
The selected vetting rules and the threshold values come from the assessment of the IPCC writing team, based on their expert 51
judgement. Supplementary Table 2 shows a summary of the number of scenarios that passed vetting by climate category and 52
model framework. 53

  54

4

 55

Supplementary Figure 2: Vetting information for the scenarios in the AR6 Scenario database (Byers et al., 2022). This figure shows 56
how many scenarios of different model framework passed vetting criteria and were suitable to receive a climate assessment in IPCC 57
AR6 WGIII (IPCC, 2022b). If a scenario both failed vetting and did not provide information until 2100, it is shown as “No. Not until58
2100.”. 59

  60

5

 61

Reference Value Range Number of scenarios out

of range

CO2 (total) in 2019 44,251 MtCO2 ± 40% 23

CO2-FFI in 2019 37,646 MtCO2 ± 20% 55

CH4 in 2019 379 MtCH4 ± 20% 139

CO2-FFI percentage change

2010-2020

- 0 - 50% 74

CCS from energy in 2020 - 0-250 Mt/CO2 77

Primary Energy in 202 578 EJ ± 20% 73

Electricity Nuclear in 2020 9.77 EJ ± 30% 266

Electricity Solar and Wind in

2020

8.51 EJ ± 50%  377

 62

Supplementary Table 1: The vetting criteria applied for the selection of global scenarios for the climate assessment based on 63
Annex III Table II.4 of AR6 WGIII (IPCC, 2022a).  64
  65

6

 66

Supplementary Table 2: Overview of number of classified scenarios by modelling framework and temperature classification. 67

 68

  69

7

Variable name Description Variants reported in
AR6DB

Note

AR6 climate diagnostics|Atmospheric
Concentrations|CH4|*

Atmospheric
concentration of methane.

Percentiles:
5, 10, 16.7, 33, 50, 67,
83.3, 90, and 95.

Available for MAGICC,